#### 503548412 10/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3595039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVNER YAYON	10/13/2009
ERAN ROM	10/13/2009
IRINA CHUMAKOV	10/13/2009
SARA BLUMENSTEIN	10/14/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROCHON BIOTECH LTD.	
Street Address:	7TH GOLDA MEIR STREET	
Internal Address:	WEIZMAN SCIENCE PARK, PO BOX 4082	
City:	NESS ZIONA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	70400	
Name:	HEPACORE LTD.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 4082	
City:	NESS ZIONA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	70400	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14629019	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8200

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com **Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP** ONE FINANCIAL CENTER Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROCH 044/02US 23394/195

> **PATENT** REEL: 036926 FRAME: 0137

503548412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. MEYERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Meyers/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=PROCH-044-02US-Assignment#page1.tif		
source=PROCH-044-02US-Assignment#page2.tif		
source=PROCH-044-02US-Assignment#page3.tif		
source=PROCH-044-02US-Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036926 FRAME: 0138

#### ASSIGNMENT

X٢	π	IE	R	F.	Δ	S
Y 3	' A	3.4			σ.	u

Avner YAYON, a citizen of Israel residing at 104 Sitria, Moshav Sitria, 76834, ISRAEL.

Eran ROM, a citizen of Israel residing at 43B Gordon Street, Rehovot 76287, ISRAEL,

Irina CHUMAKOV, a citizen of Israel residing at 15b Miller Street, Apt 3, Rehovot 76284, ISRAEL.

Sara BLUMENSTEIN, a citizen of Israel residing at 106 Rokah Street, Apt 8, Ramat Gan 52592, ISRAEL,

each an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in N-TERMINAL FGF VARIANTS HAVING INCREASED RECEPTOR SELECTIVITY AND USES THEREOF, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 85795-5400

	is executed on 6	even date herewith.	
Image: second color	was filed on	March 30, 2009	as Application No. 12/443,638_

WHEREAS, PROCHON BIOTECH LTD., having a place of business At 7<sup>th</sup> Golda Meir Street, Weizman Science Park, P.O. Box 4082, Ness Ziona, 70400 Israel, and, HEPACORE LTD., an Israeli limited liability company having a place of business at P.O. Box 4082, Ness Ziona 70400, ISRAEL, ASSIGNEES, are desirous of jointly obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NY:1254748.1 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 036926 FRAME: 0139 And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEES or, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date Det. 13, 2009 Avner YAYON Joyon

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, before me appeared Avner YAYON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness

S.10.60 Date	Eran ROM
On this day of Eran ROM, to me known and known to me foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the	2009, before me appeared to be the person of that name, who signed the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Adi Aharan. Witness
13.10.52 Date	Irina CHUMAKOV
On this 15 day of Original CHUMAKOV, to me known and know the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	, 2009, before me appeared wn to me to be the person of that name, who signed the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Adi Ahoron,

14.10.09	Sara Bl	umenstein
Date	Sara BLUMENST	EIN
On this day of day of signed the foregoing instrument, and acknown	known to me to be the	•
	Witness	

NY:1254748.1

**RECORDED: 10/30/2015** 

-4-

PATENT REEL: 036926 FRAME: 0142